This City Council Organizational Meeting was called to order on Monday, December 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. by Mayor Broska. Mrs. Field gave an invocation and then Mayor Broska led the Pledge of Allegiance.

PRESENT: Justin Ring, Jon Hannan, Mike Lampa, Jennifer Wagner, Anthony Lombardo,

Julie Field, Steve Michniak

ABSENT: None.

ALSO PRESENT: Glenn Broska, Mayor

Frank Beni, Law Director Tricia Wain, Police Chief Kevin Grimm, Fire Captain Matt Miller, Finance Director Bill Miller, Service Director Justin Czekaj, Municipal Engineer John Cieszkowski, Planning Director

Greg Mytinger, Parks and Recreation Director

Shawna Lockhart-Reese, HR Manager

Melissa Procop, Mayor's Executive Assistant

Caroline Kremer, Clerk of Council

Nominations and Election of President of Council

Mayor Broska opened the floor for nominations for Council President. Mr. Lombardo nominated Jon Hannan and Mr. Michniak seconded the nomination. There were no further nominations. Upon voice vote to elect Jon Hannan as Council President for 2023, **motion carried**. Mayor Broska turned the meeting over to Mr. Hannan.

Nominations and Election of Vice-President of Council

Mr. Hannan opened the floor for nominations for Council Vice President. Mr. Ring nominated Anthony Lombardo and Mrs. Field seconded the nomination. There were no other nominations. Upon voice vote to elect Anthony Lombardo as Council Vice president for 2023, **motion carried**.

Committee Assignments

Mr. Hannan listed his committee assignments:

Safety Committee Chair Jennifer Wagner Safety Committee Vice-Chair Anthony Lombardo

Service Committee Chair
Service Committee Vice-Chair
Finance Committee Chair
Finance Committee Vice-Chair
Finance Committee Vice-Chair
Firefighter's Dependents Fund Board (2)

Justin Ring

Julie Field
Mike Lampa
Justin Ring

Steve Michniak
Tony Lombardo
Justin Ring

Streetsboro VCB Council Representative
Streetsboro VCB Council Alternate Rep.

Parks and Recreation Liaison
Senior Center Liaison
School Board Liaison
Youth Sports Organizations Liaison

Junie Field
Mike Lampa
Jon Hannan
Julie Field

Rubbish/Trash & Recycling Contact Person Mike Lampa and Anthony Lombardo

Technology/Social Media/Internet Contact Person Jon Hannan

Amendment of Council Rules

There were no amendments suggested tonight. The Clerk said Council could bring up Council Rule changes whenever they wanted, but this was a once a year opportunity to discuss/make any adjustments that may have arisen throughout the year.

Announcements The Service Committee Meeting will immediately follow this meeting.	
There being no further business to come before this Council, and upon motion by Mrs. Field, seconded by Mr. Lampa, this meeting adjourned at 7:05 p.m.	
ATTEST:	
Caroline L. Kremer, Clerk of Council	Jon Hannan, President of Council